At closing, Callon will also assume Percussion's existing oil and gas derivatives with a settlement value of approximately ($7)
million as of May 2, 2023. On a proforma basis, Callon's oil production in the second half of 2023 will be approximately 30%
hedged.

Share Repurchase Program

Contingent upon the closing of the transactions, Callon's Board of Directors has authorized a stock repurchase program of up to
$300 million of the Company's outstanding common stock through the second quarter of 2025. The shares may be repurchased
from time to time in open market transactions at prevailing market prices, in privately negotiated transactions, or by other means in
accordance with federal securities laws. The actual timing, number and value of shares repurchased under the program will be
determined by management at its discretion and will depend on a number of factors, including the market price of the Company's
common stock, general market and economic conditions, applicable legal requirements, and compliance with the terms of the
Company's outstanding indebtedness.

Preliminary 2023 Proforma Outlook

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

09.01.2026 Seite 3/4

Status Quo Pro Forma

2023 2023

Total Production (MBoe/d) 104 - 107 103 - 106

Oil Production (MBbls/d) 63 - 65 62 - 64

Lease Operating Costs ($/Boe) $8.00 - $8.50 $7.75 - $8.25

Capital Expenditures ($MM) $1,000 $960 - $980

Operated TILs (wells) 115 - 130 100 - 115

Additional
guidance
details
will
be
provided
upon
closing
of
the
transactions.

Advisors

RBC Capital Markets is serving as the sole financial advisor to Callon on the acquisition of Percussion. JP
Morgan Securities LLC is serving as the sole financial advisor to Callon for the Eagle Ford divestiture.
Haynes and Boone, LLP and Kirkland & Ellis LLP are serving as legal advisors to Callon for the transactions.

Conference Call and Webcast Information

The Company plans to host a conference call at 8 a.m. CDT on May 4, 2023, to discuss these transactions
and its first quarter financial and operating results. To participate in the webcast, please visit "News and